
 

  

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

  
In re: Chapter 11 

Nikola Corp., et al., 

         Debtors. 

Case No. 25-10258 (TMH) 
(Jointly Administered) 

 

 
 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Kate Roggio Buck, certify that on April 4, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Core Molding Technologies’ Cure Objection And  Reservation Of Rights Regarding The 

Notice Of Proposed Assumption And Assignment Of Certain Executory Contracts to be served 

upon the parties referenced below via electronic mail. 

      By:  /s/ Kate Roggio Buck______  
       Kate Roggio Buck (No 5140) 
 
 

Name                  Email Address 

Joshua D. Morse     joshua.morse@pillsburylaw.com 
Andrew V. Alfano     andrew.alfano@pillsburylaw.com 
Pillsbury Wintrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor 
San Francisco CA 94111-5998 
 
M. Blake Cleary     bcleary@potteranderson.com 
Brett M. Haywood bhaywood@potteranderson.com 
Potter Anderson & Coroon LLP 
1313 North Market Street, 6th Floor 
Wilmington DE 19801 
 
Doug Mannal dmannal@mofo.com 
Lorenzo Marinuzzi lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 
Ben Butterfield bbutterfield@mofo.com 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York NY 10019-9601  
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Eric J. Monzo emonzo@morrisjames.com 
Brya M. Keilson bkeilson@morrisjames.com 
Morris James LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington DE 19801-1494 
 
Office of the United States Trustee  timothy.fox@usdoj.gov 
U.S. Dept. of Justice  
844 N King Street Rm 2207  
Wilmington, DE 19801       
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